Simon Foale 20 Wandella Road Allambie Heights, 2100 0438776329 | simon.foale@gmail.com

Attention: Maxwell Duncan, Planning Dept., Northern Beaches Council (the "Council")

Re: DA2017/1277 (approved 6 Feb 2018), Section 4.55 (1), Shop C, 13 The Corso Manly, 2095

Please find attached the required forms and paperwork in order to modify minor error/misdescription/miscalculation with regards Development Application No. DA2017/1277.

As per my conversation with Maxwell Duncan on 16 March 2018 it has since been determined by Council that Condition ANS07 relating to outdoor seating shall be removed from the original Notice of Determination provided on 06 Feb and attached hereto.

I am requesting that the Notice of Determination be updated accordingly.

In addition to this covering letter I have attached:

- An updated Application of Development Consent (ticking the SEC 4.55 (1) box)
- The relevant Notice of Determination for DA2017/1277

Kind Regards,

Simon Foale